QUESTIONS FOR -   Operations Volunteers Training Database – Version 1 Ref: TCA 3/7/1101
	Question Number
	Question 
	Response

	1.1
	Would you be open to a purpose-built bespoke training database as opposed to an off-the-shelf package?

	Yes, we would be content with a bespoke training package 

	1.2
	How hard is this deadline of the 31st May 2019 which is the suggested project implementation and completion date? 

	This deadline is to meet a mandated requirement and therefore cannot be changed

	1.3
	The requirement is for a database however there appears to be requirements for actions and workflows which would require software to support, is this correct?

If so, what are the user requirements for the solution – would each user (Trainers, Management and volunteers) require access to the system via the web for example?

	
Yes, we require support and yes, each user for example would require access to the system.

	1.4
	Would the solution expect to be hosted by the supplier or by the MCA?

	We would expect this to be hosted by the supplier

	1.5
	With regards to the data that would need to be transferred over, can this be defined anymore by possibly providing the MS Excel skeleton and volume of records

	Records for 3500 volunteers split between an Excel database and SharePoint system, each volunteer record has 100 columns of data attached to it. 


	1.6
	The contract award date and implementation date are very close together, is this date (May 31st) when the project implementation should start or is it expected that the full solution would be built in the 2-week window between contract start and May 31st?

	We would require a working model within that timeframe.

	1.7
	Can you please confirm the timescales the successful supplier will have to develop and configure a solution? From the Contract Award date of 16th May to 31st May implementation date, this would give suppliers 2 weeks to implement the solution.


	Correct please see the response to question 2

	 1.8
	[bookmark: _GoBack]If we could provide the MCA  with an existing piece of software which could be tailored to meet your requirements, we would be unable to hand over IPR. Would this be possible?

	Yes, the MCA would be content with that approach





